MB-1373,1377 No.1

o REBECHE"

Single Thread, Chainstitich Button Attaching Machine
BERAEERs &3

1B-1373
1B-1377

PARTS LIST aaos0

1.BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS
AR VD EAEE

REF NG KOTE_ PMETNO. . DESCRIFTION . _.... LA J A ary,
i 260-26356 PICK-UP BEVIGE ASM, IR (T ) i
2 400-41068 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING HOOK INEYIFERTY TE (1)
3 S8-7150946-8F  SCREK 16/64-28 L=p VALSEY 16/64-28 L=§ {1
4 $8-9621413-5P  SCREF 3/16-32 L=13.% BFR2E Ab 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2}
5 BP-G501016-5D  WASHER 5X10.5X} £3¥ ¥ k 5X10,6X1 (2)
[ 260-28602 BUTTOX CLANP BOLDER FRIVPELIIIAS m
i 55-7000410~5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3,5 sy 0784-40 L=3.5 (1)
8 §D-G550301-3P  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 He=3 & %37 D=5.5 H=3 )
[] 260- 25403 JAR LEVER HOLDER I AIREIIRIIEE (1)

i0 SD-D580381-SP  HINGE SCRER D= 5.50 ¥= 1.3 5 v3r D=6.5 Hel .8 (1)

T 26045800 CLANF SCHEW L BV LA (A) (1)
12 260425700 SNAP FASTENER CLAM? STOP LEVER YIFYEIRLA - (1
13 26026005 NUT B A IR () (1
14 260- 25908 BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE & Qv 4N 7Y (1)
15 260- 26609 BUTTON CLAYP STOP PIN RETIEISE Y (2)
I FE0-56T04 BUTTON GLANP LEVER JAW (LELT) TuIE Bvan BUFvars 5 § (1)
17 260-26203 BUTTON BOLDING SPRING, LEFT Yand Jvavd Avyve(aa R{r (1)

18 32-0640381-TP  {INGE SCREF D= 6,35 = 3,5 & 3y D=6.35 H=d.§ (2)

I3 §5+7090410-5F  SCREW B/6d~40 L= 3.5 WMEFFY 9/64-40 L=3.5 [¢)]

20 260-26708 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING 3 BVIVETIN } (1)

71 260-26402 BUTTON GLANF LEVER JAW RIGHT YarE 2vSeE rydiEra(sy ) (1)

22 260-26401 BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, RIGHT yavd gvavd Aermstan 3y (D

23 $8-7150940-8F  SCRER 15/64-28 Lep 2heFEY 15/64-28 L=9 (1

24 400-40938 BUTTON_CLAMP_PRESSURE_ADJUSTIN AFTTIVrFANRIE B 3

25 260-27102 PRESSURE ADJUSTING SPRING Izgayran § 1

76 NE-BGE0T0I TP AUT %6 na%5F v HE Z

27 260-27408 FINGER GUARD b 1

28 400-4)1 069 SPRING_NOLDING_PLATE. . . " 3rdd 1

29 260-25205 RINGE PIN PREFGFRIITY & 1

30 B2541-372-000  SHAP RING FRIY-F pUEY 2 b7 1

31 P-50600G1 -Cr WOT HG ) Oy5737F N6 T

32 40030937 PICK_UP_JEVICE_STOPPER_PIW PYRPYFRbYA £ Y ]




2. ARM & MISCELLANEOQUS COVERS COMPONENTS
T —Ay KEE

REF. KO _ KGTE PART WO, DESCRIPTION : L A Quy

1 £00-38436 FACE_PLATE_COMPL, LAZTIT Y 1
2 SH-4040858-5F  SCREW Fam iy 4
3 260-21600 TENSION SPRING Ty ~fh2ARE YA 3 1
4 260-32003 NIBPER RELEASING STUD 2o {hNRE ¥ 1
5 SH-G040650-TF  SCREW L33 K4 L6 1
g 260-31203 TRREAD GUIDE RO.4 T IAR T i
7 260-31351 THREAD TENSTGN ¥0,3 ASM, & 434hFapy(r3) 1
3 260-31302 TERSION ADJUSTING BASE §0.3 ¥ A3 FIBINITIE { (n
9 260-31401 THEREAD PRESSER PLATE AM{bEHILR m
10 260-31500 TENSTON SERING B nI{hFTIR 3B [§]
i 760-31608 TEREAD TERSICK STUD ER R Ty m
12 260-31708 TEREAD TENSICN NUT ¥ {34bFatyIeE (2)
13 RE-0S20000-KD  E-RING 3.2 Ef 2b47 3.8 ]
14 5N-4040865-SP  SCREW o 3 8
15 TA-Z050406-R0__ RUZBER PLUG bAEY L
3 F00-46891 STPE_ COVER_RTGHT T T Ve 1
17 CH-3013000-01  SAFETY LABEL b7 F2B4TA vI-B(22) 1
18 200-40032 S$IDE,_COVER_LEFT B TR v 1
1% SH-60B3042-CR  SCREW W3 1=30 RYLITHE Bb NG Le30 4
m 260-33704 STOPPER {RAZE $5° FhaD i
by TE-6050800-SF  SCREW NG =8 3 M5 L=B 7
22 260-11205 GUIDE PIN 75N M BN 4By 2
23 400-38483 SET_SCRIW Pobat ghhIPERY 3
24 400-33431 BED_0IL_SKIELD & ghak -ny i
5 SH-B0G0B10-TF __ SCREW ARy ME LG 1
T &G0-410% BUTTOR_TRAY_ASH. ¥ EVTET 9% T
27 [ 0] 260-22608 CaN INDICATING PIA & APIRMFRAYIYA z
28 #01  260-22707 CAM INBICATING PIN B ADRMFHATIVE 2
29 #S-0650389-KP  SPRING WASHER 6,5K14,0X17 o331 % 6.5K14%1,7 1
30 400-38425 SIZE_COVER LEFT SR A -g B 1
ETY 306-38430 LOOPER_COVER FI g T T
3z 400-41067 SIDE_COVER_SPRING VERYAN N B 2
33 SH-6040600-SP  SCRER ¥4 L=6 L5y M4 L=6 2
34 SY-4040855-5F  SCRER o5y 2
35 400-28172 OIL_DRIP_FELT $abe7zah 1
36 SD-080CZTT-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6 H=2.7 Zuxy Def H=2.7 1
37 400-38424 SIDE_COVER_RIGHT B0 g -3% 1
38 400-40936 STDE_COVER_HINGE_SHAFT_RIGHT PRAVAN =¥ P3E 2
39 400-40935 STDE_COVER_K1NGE _SRAFT_LEFT PERVAN <3 230 Y 1
40 SH-BOGOG12-TP  SCRER N6 =5 A3y M6 L=g 1
b3 306-38446 WACHINE_SUE_BASE N PR TV 1 1
42 SH-8060812-TP  SCHEW 4§ L=§ }A%Y M L€ 1
43 400~38471 SUSPENSION_SCREW_B YBANEY 11543 JEn ARIB 1
44 400- 54728 ASSY SAFETY PLATE AT AT -3
45 400-54730 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE e L L ] (1
T3 760-37200 SAFETY PLATE ) m
4 SH-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 - PN I3V B4 L6 (2)
48 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER ¥4 £S5 3 T0 ST6 L (2)
49 TA-1260406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 by D=12.5 L=d 2
50 PS-05001G2-KH  SPRING PI¥ 5.0X10 A7 VYTV BRIC 1

NOTE (3E%2) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS KRS &




3. LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS
N— I\ —BhEELR

REF,NO_ _NOTE_ | PRRTNO. ., ._.J PESCRIPTIOA . .. .. [ S J S Rex
1 CS-G79G724-TH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. RFRGY 2% i
2 £S-0780721-TH  THRUST COLLAR D=7,94 W=7 25Ab9Y D=7,94 W=7 (1)
3 §5-7090620-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.] eIy 3/64-40 1=6.1 48]
4 SH~6040800-5P  SCREW 250 1
5 40038484 KEEDLE_GUARD Ay b i
3 250- 13807 POSTTIONING FINGER TOKE SLIDE ThetiE i
7 SN-1040950-TF  SCREW M4 L=9 #5339 W4 L=9 2
B 260-13409 YOKE SLIDE TRSERT Ty A 1
g 260-13805 YOKE SLI1DE {hzt 1

10 400-3840¢ ASSY_LGOP_PGSITIONING_FINGER L D3k v 57 2% 1

I 40036403 LO0P_POETTIONING_F INGER_CAN_RO {Fathaan [$))]
12 5D-0640246-8F  HIXGE SCRER D=6.35 H=2 .4 4 3y b=6,35 H=2.4 1

13 S¥-8061010-TP  SCREW - bR MG Le10 1
4 B1241-377-0B0  THROAT PLATE SET A4R(73} |
15 B1241-377-04C  THROAT PLATE ASM. AY4R(HYa B} (1
16 BZ703-377-0A0  THREAD BIND PLATE ASH, Y EIAETIC ) {0
17 B2702-377+000  THREAD BIND SUPPORT PLATE bARE FFI4F n

18 B2410-973-000  COUNTER KNIFE F {1
19 §5-7080310-5P  SCRER 1/8-44 L= 3,0 THESRY 1/8-44 L=3 (2)

&0 B2406-373-040  MOVING XNIFE ASH, N (1

2 $D-06000BE-TH  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 0,85 ¥ 73y J=6 N=0.85 41

22 400-41108 ASSY_LOOP_FOSITIONING_FINGER_C LbIRPATIIEL |

23 26103103 LODP POSITIONING FINGER CAY R a2 (1)

24 S§5-8110410-TF  SCRER 11/64-40 L= 3.8 MAFF 11/64-40 L=3.6 (2}

26 400-35482 ASSY_CAM_AND_LOOPER_SLEEVE =R MBIy P28 1

26 760~ 15503 CAN AND LOGPER SLEEVE [N YT ] [6Y]

27 $§-8150420-TP  SCRER 15/64-28 L= 4,0 PAFY 15/64-28 Led (2)

26 E1228-372-000  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CaM RE 1h3knh i

29 $5-8116310-3P  SCREW [)/64-48 L= 2.8 MY 11/64-40 L=1.8 2

30 260-15305 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING FRONT Bopt ¥ YTARS 1

EH SE-BOGIOI0-TP  SCHEW FART NG L=10 T

3% 400-38111 LOOPER_SHAFT Ben a8 1

33 CS-111101E-S8  THAUST COLLAR ASK, D=11,1] W=] Z32h07 D=11.11 K=107% 1

34 CS-1111019-SH  TRRUST COLLAR D=1i.11 F=10 AFALDY D=11,11 R=1C 4)]

35 §S-8660512-TP  SCRER 1/4-49 L=5 PRIV 1/4-40 L=5 (1)

3% $5-BBGO512-TF  SGRER 1/4-40 Lwd T3 174-40 1= Y

a7 BiZ24-372-0A0  LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR ASK. BB R 1

38 $5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bARY 1/4-40 L= (2)

38 B1215-372-A60  THRUST BALL BRARING -3 2 RS ATV t

40 260-13102 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING REAR A=pt -3 PSRN 1

4] B1221-373-NAD  WORM WHEEL ASH, BE- AT 73 I

42 B1221-373-N00  WORN bRy (1}

43 $5-6680712-TP  SCREF 1/4-40 Le 7.0 ¥FAY 1/4-40 1=7 (2]

44 B1220-372-000  CAM SEAFT DRIVEN GEaR 7R~ Ang' 4% (1)

45 §$-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 bARY 1/4-40 L=§ (2

[ B1299-372-G00 LOOPER - I

a7 §M-1040950-TP  SCREW M4 L=g ¥335 M4 L=9 3




4. NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS
RAT v &

FeF MO KOTE_ __ RARTNO. ] PESCRIRPTIOR . .. S A S S Qey
1 S4-4061255-8P  SCREW MG L=12 FuE N Lel2 1
2 500- 38205 NEEDLT_BAR_GUARD nYE BAN - 1
3 Sp~0791276-TP  SHOULBER SCREW Y3y D=T7.94 E=12.7 1
4 NN-BO3G001-88  NUT Lo N 2
5 260-20602 NUT Sy —{hadae” dyh 1
[ 260-00850 NIPPER COMPL, B CrEaD) 1
7 250~ 20603 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING REAR 2N —{h2Ae ¥ i
] 40041077 NIPPER_BAR_BLOCK_SPRING B L 1
] 400-38492 NIPPER_BAR_BLOCE_SPRING_SCRER P TIS I 1

19 5D-040200)-1P  HINGE SCREW D=4 Ha20 ¥ iy D=4 B=20 i

¥ 260- 20404 WIFPER SLIDE BLOCK SPRIFG Sy T I 7 1

12 260-20305 NIPPER BLOCK YN =T ¥ 1

13 §p-0791508-TF  SHOULBER SCRER D=7,94 H=15 £ vEr D=7.94 W15 1

14 400-38476 THREAD_PULL_OFF_LEVER_aSK heatrbn -23 1

15 SI-D790806-1P  SHOULDER SCREW =7.94 H=g ¥ ¥y D=7,04 H=8 i

18 Z60-(0455 WIPFELR BAR ACTUATING LEVER ASH I 2 EE] 1

17 260-20206 TEREAD GUIDE PIN ket ad 2

13 260-15406 NIPPER BAR BLOGK SPRING PIN ZyA =buat BAT R Y H

1% SH-6040800-SP  SCRER 27> i

20 ¥P-D450801-SP _ FASHER s ) 2

b1 Z46-19307 NIPPER BAR BLOGK 2R -3PR BT T

22 260-19208 TENS10N LEVER ROCKING PIECE {hFayILN -a0 FIv i

23 400-38479 NIPPER_BAR {MFayyFaserdy 1

24 SH-6040800-3P  SCREW [&r5 1

25 400-38208 TENS10N_POST_ASH _NO.2 2 {z4bFay I3 1

% 405-38214 TENS 10N RUT {FFeiit [$3]

27 229+21407 ROTATION STOPPER 1FFEFYE SRR (1)

2 260-19901 TEREAD TENSIOR SPRING ¥ A2bFITIN & (1

29 60-20107 THREAD TEES1ON DISK PRESSER fhFadrdstin n

30 280-05207 TEREAD TENS1O0M DIiSE _HO. 1 i Aitbiabyd S (2)

k3] 400-38210 TENSION_FPOST_H0.2 T =1 FaiaF ¥ [

3z 250-19802 - TENSION_RELEASE_PIN FaYFIVik 9 (1}

33 NM-60GDO01-CP  NUT 8§ urh23yh B (i}

34 PS-030C162-KH  SPRING PIN 3X16 7Yy K16 1

35 SH-B040800-SP _ SCRER [Siea 1

s WP-0450801-5F  WASHER [ ) 1

a7 26019109 THREAL TENS10R RELEASING LEVER FIUIFIRIAS 1

38 400-38404 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION_NO. 1 o {{F{FRYIE 1

38 406~38408 THREAD_TERS10N_WIT fhFavyFst (1)

40 260-05306 FIRST THREAD TENSTON SPRING ¥ A14bFav¥n 3 )

3] 26005207 TRREAD TEAS;ON_JISK_RC,1 T A hFand s 7 (2)

42 400-38406 THREAD_TENSEO¥_POST_NG. 1 B A4 F b0 ¢}

43 26019505 THREAD GUIDE B ARy ITYHE ¥ 1

44 266-21402 THREAD GUIDE HO,1 5 b7y 1

45 NN-6040002-SN__ NUT M4 FIMFSh H4X0.7 23 1

46 EW-3051285-5P  SCREW W6 L=12 FN 3T NG L=1% T

47 400-38396 NTPPER_BAR_BEARING_BLOCK I FavsFai syt a 4 i

48 400-38206 ABJUSTING_SCREW (FATIF RN Ty 7 1

49 RP-0560800-SP  WASKER £.EX10X0.8 €39 7 3 5.5X10%0.8 1

50 SH-T051460-TP  SCRER MG L=14 WLIIEY M6 L=14 1

81 SH-6051400-3F  SCREW = ] T

52 250-18000 THREAD TENSION SPRING R E e la L T TR § 1

53 400-38207 KIPPER_BAR_SPRING_SCREW A Fayyeagesiyean In 3y 1

64 AP-0450846-5P  WASHER 258 0 3 1

55 SH-B0G1403-CP  SCRER M5 L=14 nrdrd Ay i

5 WH- 606000 -5 T %6 073775t M6 132 1

57 260-21105 THREAD GUIDE {bFININTYH i

58 400-38320 LEVER 1h¥Abp - 1

59 SM-B04D600-8F  SCREY M4 L=§ L33 M4 L=6 1

1

50 ®P~0501018~5D

WASHER 5X10.5X]

3% " 2 5X10,5X%1




5. FEED PLATE COMPONENTS
3% Y B

13 me-1373 /) ‘
- .

18 26~28

|
L 33
~
1a-tl;\
e Y

N—

WE-1377 13

REFNO MEE o mARTNG. ] BESCRIPTION ... ST S S ary |
1 B2628-373-000 FEED PLATE, SNALL BUTTON FIRYL Y845 (pa- By) 1
2 55-9120643-7F SCREW 3/16-26 L=§ oYio kb 3/16-28 L=6 3
1 260-24605 LSDIGATOR PIK BEARLNG BLOGK IR v !
4 260-24901 CROSSHISE FEED INDICATOR En i 1
5 260-24703 CROSSHISE FEED THPICATOR ETR ITHISIVS ¥ i
[ - T-LF WOTAE BFE7F 7T UG T
1 400-38438 SLIDE_PLATE CUNNECTING_LINK NIy 1
8 5D-0B404E1-SP HINGE SCREM D= 6,35 = 4.8 5 ¥3¥ T=5.35 B=¢.8 i
g 400-3849% b i
i 260-24208 INTERMED] CONKECTTNG LINK Aznur i

= _FERDZ A EAAE] T
12 FH-6450001-59 YT kG Cy323?h 4GX0.8 152 1
13 260+23200 CAR ROLL Vas30 z
14 400-41030 LENGTHRISE_FEED_LEVER_&RE A373 AR 231478 t
16 400-38439 LENGTRWISE_FEED_LEVIR_SLIDZ #3379 siFareray 4%}

- 2 137 4FRTTV ~1300 1Y
i7 400-38496 CAM_ROLL_SCRE®_STUD AVagor ¢ H

] SU-H081212-TF SCRER k6K12 MR NG Lal2 i
18 260- 25108 SPACER PLATE 2IRFTYIIETN -F i

20 A2622-273-090-A _ FEED PLATE A7 4 L

R beakiid T

I $D~0640481-5P HINGE SCRER D= 6.35 K= 4,8 & 5y D=8.35 H=4.8 1

] 400-+38221 HINGE_SCREW_FOR_CROSSWISE_FEED TIRPIFITRY 1

2% 400-38453 CROSSWISE_FRED_LEVER 2PN - 1

26 B116]-227-000 RIVET Bk 3- (5 bq0) 2

- ST A7TT 7h T

T #33  400-41056 FEED_STUD B 1

2 H03  400-41057 _STUD_C 275 5C 1

28 Dp2526-373-B00-A FEED PLATE , SMALLBUTTON RAATYELR(F20Y ) !

30 WP-0501016-5D RASHER 6X10.5K: e5¥ ¥ 2 5X10.8X1 2

- h = £

32 400-38439 LENGTHIST._FEED_LEVER_SLIDE 35470)mrFaneyIv 1)
33 400-38432 FEED, L S7ASILN - (1)
3 400-38433 . FEED_LEVER R IR - 3
35 400-4106: FEED_EX0B GUIDE PLATE A70Fadkyyvay 4} 13 ?

= B BT T B L%

37 702 400-42275 PLATE_BASE_(ME- 1373} SFATIFEI{AMITEY B 1

3 #0i  400-38436 PLATE_BASE (¥B-1377} SFPUAEIR VR 1

39 402 400-38313 GRADUATE_FLATE(XR-}373) FEVLI(HB-1373) 1

40 301 400-38314 GRADUATE PLATE(NE-137T) HEULZ(UB-137T) i

= aRl ST ST

42 SH-4040855-5P SCREW ¥4 L=8 #4337 H4 Lwb 2

43 SH-4050855-5P SCRER IS U5 1B 2

4 400~ 38442 KKOB SFEIIIBIY 1

45 400-40865 INDICATOR SFRING COMNECTING il SFRINF TIN5 £ 5

T = TE-1F SHOULTER SURER Det .35 H=0_7 T F5 b6 15 R=9.7 H

47 400-18444 I F 1 g i

] 400-41032 LERGTHRALSE_FEED_CAH(X) ERCR el i

13 447 B250R-373-000-A  LONGITUDINAL TEED Cax ¥ y3 A7 1

£ 260-22500 CAB SEAFT BUSHING.LEFT bayt 9RALES" U) 1

7 A00-41053 " FEED FEVEZED T

52 #01  480-31025 LONGITUDS¥AL_FEED_GAM_A b vz 229044 i

53 SD-0540486- TP SHOULDER SCRER B=6.35 Fied .3 & Y39 5e6.35 Hod. B 1

54 261 35-8683412-TP SCRER 0/32-28 Lal3 5 bx§y 9/32-2E L=13.5 2

5% 202 400-4095& THRUST COLLAR ASSY 237p8TIE 1

+_LGLLAR ATANGT (I}

57 S¥-BOBOEE2-TP SCRER N5 1=5 Ay @)

58 #01 400-4208F SPACER N 1

59 260-22400 CAY SEAFT BUSHING. RIGET B PEAM I ) 1

80 85-8681412-TP SCHER §/32-28 1=13.5 bA37 9/32-24 Le13.8 ?

] ! |52

62 400-41045 OIL_RETAINING FELT I7 5h" saxkd L

83 400-41044 FEED_SHOULDER_SCRE®_FELT APYR VA I5Ab 1

64 TQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 29y 0,06

85 £Q-3000600-Fg 01L FELT 0y 7xsh 0.08

BB’ EE-950080-0T FLiiak) T

67 Q- 2520006-00 GIL WICK ady 0.3

ACTE (12} MB-137THT

401, .. FOR ¥B-1377
402 TOR ¥B-1373

B-1373R
HIRER




MB-1373,1377 No.1

8l & Bk

QA

-~

w

E~8

0-6-6-6-6 6

-
M

(]
-~

J=

36

6. BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER COMPONENTS

-

BOTE (ER)

#01, .. SELECTIVE PARTS(USE OF ONE PARTS)

41 Z. 38
a2
-— —_

BEF. N9 NGTE___ PMTRD. ] BPESCRIPTION | _______. [ A A QY
1 400-38119 LIFTING_LEVER (<50 T 1
b 260-18101 BUSHING AUE SR VAVIFYY RN 1
3 400-38116 NEEDLE_BAR_LEVER nOE RSN AIFAY 2 1
4 ®P-0851216-5C WASHER B.5X18,0KI,2 €583 3 8.5X18X).1 1
5 B4420-373-000 COSHION FYE Y ey 1
3 Fo1 We-0B51216~36 WASHER B.BKI6.0K1.2 BFF T I.5KI8.2 [
7 #01  WP-D751576-89 WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 €54 53 T,5K19K1.5 1
3 #01  105-10805 WASHER FITFC TV & ARy i
9 WP-0763576-8D WASEER 7.5X18X1.5 L34y 7.5X19X1,5 i

19 WP- 0751576 -5B WASHER 7,5X19%1.5 ¥ ¥} 1.5%19%1.5 i
11 - B&420~573-000 CUSRION Y P9y T
12 WP-0703516-5P WASHER TA2013.5 Ty 3 TX2003.5 1
12 250-33407 SPRING 370 Yt wbeht I R H
14 260-32308 WASHER <L TR IS o ] t
15 B4411-372-D00 BUTTON CLANP LIFTING LINK LTS {5 Z3M P 1
1 £60-40 571 [G_RULLER CRTF 2541 TV247% T T
17 400-40853 SLIDING_ROLLER ER7H 43341 T3 (L)
18 SH-8060812-TP SCREW ¥6 L6 bRy WG L=6

19 400-38321 ECGENTRIC_CAM TR AvIvRAOR

28 460-333998 ECCERTRIC, CAN LRTH AYIVHA
T - = iRy U6 L=4

22 400-38146 BUTTOR_CLAMP_LIFTING_LINK_SET &7y saednyh 93

23 400-40966 BUTTON_CLAHP_LIFTIXG_ LIKK YTy 7ATRTSL

24 400-38149 LIFTING_HOOK LEPY 74T

25 SD-0640276-TF SHOULIER SCRER 3=5.35 H=%.7 # vy D=.35 ¥=2.7
g +00-4 _SPRING_RACE_B €N Y W 3T B

27 $D-0500728-1F SHOULDER SCRER D=5 H=7,2 oy D=b H=7.2

28 ¢ 400-3815¢ LIFTIRG _HOOK_SPRING LRTA P R

25 NH-8050001-57 HUT M5 ok M5X0.8 132

30 NP-0410846-5C WASHER eIrird

k3 o =T s TP &b

32 SE-0840481-5F HINGE SCREW I= 6,36 Hs 4.8 vy b=6.35 4=4.8

33 S5b-0640211 -89 HINGE ‘SCRER D= §.35 H= 2.1 o ¥y D=6.35 H=2,1

34 TP-0330501 -5B WASHER W3 [ Rk ]

35 400-38283 L_TYPE_LIFTING BAR ROLLER Ly yeyy & damw

kL - BUTTON_CLAXF_LTFTTRG_RO1_X T JE57 ¥ OA

37 SN-8081002-TF SCREW N6 L=10 . AT 4 K6 L=10

38 400-38428 CONNECTENG_LINK_FRONT R TYLRe

39 26¢-22202 JOINT STUD IV atvh

40 B1§32-180-000 FEED ADJUSTIRG IQINT RXUEI-¥2 ¥ IV
T ~G510516-80 R 5. 1X7.6X0.5 E5F ¥ ¥ 5,187 .BKD.8

az NM-605000% «5F NUT N5 1EA7HL M5X0.3 132

43 400-3821% CONNECT 1%5_SCREW LMRILYITEY

4 NN-5080021-SP HUT 8 TYPEL I Btrrd e HB 132

45 400-38429 CONNECTING_LINE REAR Pl ity r)

& D-D644353-TP N = §.35 F= 3.1 3 A¥F =635 1=1.2

47 SD-0780402~TP HINGE SCREW D= 7,54 H= 4 3 vy D=7.04 B4

48 NS-§620310-8P WUT 3/16-32 phrdsh 3/16-32

49 #S-§150310-3P NUT 15/64-26 uYirih 16/64~28

50 400-38357 THREAD_TREMMING LEVER %2

5 SD-G7H0316-1P H SCREW D=T.94 §=5,1 5V D794 B=3,1
52 RH-6050001-SP NUT M5 orhseh KNG, B I¥
53 £0G-38495 THREAD_TRIH_LEVER BASE TR =

54 SY-7051460-TP SCREW N5 L=1¢ WeFzy M5 L=14

55 250~21709 THREAD TRIRMING LINE Easitvd

5 §5-0641322- INGE SCREW =835 H=13.2 ¥ ¥35 §=8.35 B=15.2
57 26033605 SPRING FoF vhPTIVM %

58 €5-0950810-8H THERUST COLLAR ASM. D=3.5 #=3 A5TF D=3, 5 F=§ 73

58 €5-0950818-5H TERUST COLLAR D=9.5 V=8 Z37p04 D=8,5 §=8

50 $8-5110410-1F SCRER 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA3Y 11/64-40 L=2.5

[ 400-38445 LEVER_ YW -F 7T

62 EX-8061010-T9 SCREW 123y ¥6 L=10

63 280-32508 LIFTING_LIMK CEPY 14072

64 400-38414 LIFTING_PLATE BUIBE_ROD_ASH EX7y (X7 VFAUTR 2%

65 400-35413 LIFTING PLATE_GUIDE_ROD YATI {470 h
~B051600 - W5 =18 YHT HE L=18

WRS$E Fhh—EER)




7. NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS
SENEBALR

1- 51203-372-000 BALL LARGE LI 1 1
2 260-12401 PULLEY INSERT i -y 4 1
3 400-38203 BALL_SWALL Jai AN 3 -b 1
4 266-1250¢ SPRING Y2y ga g i
5 400-38169 DRIVING PULLEY ASH, LAk I 1

o T i =) (&3]

7 SE-BD40612-TP SCRET ¥4 L=f FAFY N4 L=t n
8 480-38448 NEEDLE_DRIVING_PULLEY_SHAFT ey i
3 BE243-372-000 HEEDLE BEARING = A 7T 2
10 250-12608 GREASE RTETATNING WICK Fa¥ JIT I APpbI-2 i

Ir BR0- 12708 RETATHYHE WASHER T P17 TY AIERRA-

i $#-6062450-TP SCREW ME L=23.5 £333y NG L=23,5 2
13 AP+0821026-8P WASHER 6.2XB.5X) b3 373 6.2%9.5%3 1
4 B1208-372-000 NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY CLUTCH b 4 - vy 1
15 40038187 STOF HOTTOR BISC ASH, e YA 3 !
T = & SIS0 I3TCR L BIZ LN N 43]
17 400-35136 STOF_HOTION_DLSC_LATCH 3 Yea'vrA R [$3)]
18 400-38138 STCP_HOTION DISC Ergz (1)
13 400-38139 STOP_HOT1ON_PASL_SHAFT g YAIAY T (2)
0 400-38140 STOP_WOT10N_DISC_WASHER e VM2 &}
E B =, 33 i
22 CH-5002800-0% DIRECTICH LABEL. ﬁ'}i‘/ﬂh&?n‘ 3 1
23 53-8080812-TF' uBKS MA3¥ M8 Leg L
24 SiU-8081752-1F SCREW 4B L=17 VA3 NS L=17 L
25 Hi-E060003 -SP NUT ¥6 TYPEZ Bydorish N6 333 2
RIUER FE -7 azar © v T
27 SU-BGE1010-TP SCRER AR 6 L=10 1
m 400-38451 PULLEY_SHAFT BUSHING_RIGHT 74 07 iy t
29 400-42148 PULLET_SRAFT_BUSHING_LEFY Fht 9y pasex ¥ 1
30 B1217-372-0B4 DRIVING GEAR {A) ASH, AT ATALSS) 1
- = 174~ =t -40 L3l
32 26018304 OIL WICK IR0t Ty 1
8. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
FREER
]
23
REFNO_ WO PamTMS. ) PESCRIPTION ... | IS S S Ry _
1 55+7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 THEFRY 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
2 146-06107 MEEDLE RCD Al Y 1
3 260-17707 NEEDLE BAR BUSEING LOWER MR AR 1
4 40040851 NEEDLE_BAR_BALANCE NE Fe Y 3
§ 400-4G952 NEEDLE_BAR _CLAHP ME IRy 1
§ SH-6041300-5F SCREW M4 L=12 7R M4 L=12 1
1 400-38142 NEEOLE BAR_RUSHING_UPPER R oL 1
8 $01  4D0-38120 NEEDLE_BAR_SLIDE_BLOCK_A M BRI 2T A 1
9 £01  400-38121 NEEDLE_BAR SLIDE_ELOCK_3 [ P £ )]
10 §01  400-35122 NEEDLE BAR SLIDE_BLOCK C hE A 5254 33 C 1
11 NTQ-100B1600 NEEULE TGX1 216 N TRAT FI6 I
12 400-38117 NEESLE_BAR_DRIVING_LEVER NF aght oy 1
13 SE-8061403-CP SCRER M6 1=14 Ot A 2
14 38-0850804-TP SHOULDER SCRER D=9.53 H=3 4 vk De8.53 H=8 1
15 260-18B705 WASHER EedZiri i) 1
16 J60- 18457 TRANF RCD LEW. #FFEN (FE) 1
17 £8-2110%20-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TARFEY" 11/64-40 L= 5 (2}
18 260- 18608 THRUST HOLDER AFE DAYYVHAZIAMYY (1)
18 260-15408 CRANK ROD Frvamsl @3]
20 260-18507 ECCENTRIC CAN MF JAVIRA 3
21 £8-8650612-TF SCREW 1/4-40'L=6 PAFY 1/4-40 L=8 [§3]
22 §5-3650842~TF SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.3 FAFY 1/4-48 L=8.5 (¢}
23 260-18309 0IL WICK FFFIE 2V 1
24 400-41045 OTL_RETAINING_FELT 77 R A7ER i
25 £Q-2500000-F0 011 FICK ¥y 0.0!
26 CQ-20200600-00 DIL WICK I¥y 0,1

NOTE (EE)

#01.,.,SELECTIVE PARTS

ERER




9. 8TOP MOTION MECAHNISM COMPONENTS

EETEEE R

REF, N0, RGTE___ EARTNG. ... BESCGRISTION ... LIS . S By
1 260-27805 STOP HOTIGN PLUNGER ROD PR AT Iy 7 i
2 NM-6050003-5P NUT 4B TYPE3 Eriyivh U6 32 1
3 400-581 13 CROSS [NG_HOOK I8 VarTRY 1
4 S¥-5061150-TF SCRER ¥4 L=11 £33y %6 L=t 1
5 B2602-372-000-A _ STOP MOTION PLUNGER LEVER 503" y7b-4 1
[ 262-29104 ASHER AE VAN RF N ¥ T
7 400-38110 STOP_HOTION_SPRING Iy un 3 3
8 B2608-280-000 RUBBER CUSHION 7b - 7 hayay 5
9 260-30601 WASHER YR YIOT KPuYavE W 3 1

10 WS ~668041D0-SP NUT 9/32-28 BApr$vh 9/32-28 2
I S00-35448 ST0P, | WYY 7 T
1% A90-42437 SCREW T VIBFRYARY 1
13 $8-B161570-§P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15,0 bA3Y 16/64-28 L=15 L
14 N5-515051D-SP NUT 16/84-28 nshrivh 15/64-28 i
15 SD~0680276-10 SHOULDER SCREW D=8, 8 §=2.7 2 %3y D=6, B =17 1
it TL-6066001 -C) CyiyTsh U8 1
17 8D-0719706-1P SHOULDER CRER D=7, [4 He? ¥ yrr B=T.14 H=7 1
18 260-20207 STITCE ADZUSTIHG ROLLIR AVRT FEyan 1
19 BP-0612066-8P WASHER 8,1X11X2 i LR 1
a0 26019604 WASHER AhFAREILN - VAT S 1
= E L=T% DYRTE AT T
2% 400-38180 STOP_XOT108 TRIP_LEVER . B 9Ty 1
23 260-28308 STOP HOTION TRIP LEVER BRACEET 3N £ 1
24 SH-9061250-TP SCRER HE L=12 ) ardrd & MG L=12 2
25 220-24908 0IL REGULATOR SCRER SPRING IVAGFIDEIRT A 3 1
76 T31-60304 S SHAPED HOOK BRI T
a7 260-28001 STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING PIN s yrrFLen It 3 y 1
33 400- 38410 STOP_NOTION_LEVER_SPRING PRI YT AEIA I} |
28 400-40340 SCREM _STUD WAy 1
30 B2611-373-N00 PRESSURE APPLYING LEVER IR 07 Y EIIHLR 1

10.STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS
S BERBBR

o——

1 5D-1370345-1F SHOULIER SCRER Da12,7 Hed.¢ ¥ Uy DeILT Hed .4 1
z 760-34204 SPRING FOR FRICTION PLATE I974sLent g7 3 1
3 380-30007 FRICTION PLATE ROTATING SHAFT YTIBHFA T b
4 W-0050002-57 WASHER E.5X1811.6 e 3" ) §, 50180 .6 1
5 260-30808 SPEED SLOFING LEVER i T 3
3 TR TS AT RT3 T
T 260-30105 FRICTTON PLATE HOLDER WIS { 1
3 82540-172-000 SPEED SLOFING FRICTION PLATE 3L -3 T3 i
9 23211-232-000 POSITIOHIAG PIN -} R2-248 i ¥ H
0 ¥5-6310810-8P NOT 17/84-49 Iysrysh 1i/84-40 1
T 30~ 20 T=7. 13 =Y TV ST T4 =T T
12 B2529-372-000 STITCH SELECTING SPUR GEAR, W) MRT £3-4 A A7 (F2-) 1
13 A0G-40941 IKTERMEDTATE GEAR Fahpuan Ay 4 i
1 A0D- 40842 ASEY_SPEED SLOWING_FRICTION_§H I FAITETT AT 1
15 3K-5051810-TF SCRER HA3Y MG Lull (n
T IT-50943 &
17 B2630-372-000-4 GLAR, LARGE AURE FabbyIOAT R 1) !
18 E2631-372-000 SCREX AT FIEE n RS t
19 42832-372-009-4 DLLER AJRR FROLINGT BRE {20 1
20 +00-40845 TRREAD_BIND ROTCH £hARE' S7F 1
o ey SPACER. TEATE JHFIAC Y —T
o SE-6040560-TF SCREF NAXD,5 Led.5 b2 BARE.5 L=4.5 H
= 5%-5050B00-5P SCRER NS L=g . SRS K5 Lufl 3
H $D-0830341-5P HINGE SCRER D=f K=3.5 3 vgr Dl Hed 4 1
28 400-38259 STITCH_ATJUSTING ARK _ASH, NOBT FIBRITF FT 1
5 03T ¥ 7 i3 7Y
27 SN-6081502-TH SCREY R6 La=16 WRATHE I WG Lal )
i3 250-29207 STITCH ABJUSTIHG ROLLER MIEE Favesan 1
23 400-41046 STITCH_ADIUSTING CAM A ASSY ADRL FaOEThAAIS 1
0 40841054 STITCHADIUSTING CAN A ASH. AMET FARETRAAITS 3 1)
= T — 77| %3]
3 400-52304 SCREF MY fE-Arigniyy (1
x4 SH-5040302-TP SEREN U4XD.7 L5 BETHE B U4 L= )
a5 SM-6040808-52 SCRER L35F (2
35 S4-3080812-17 SCREW W6 Luj FAEY U5 Led (2)
- = = [
37 400-41043 STITCH_CAM A AFshL 4]
3 400-41051 STOP NOTION CAB SHOE byt E-TvRRE 2y [$H]




11. THREAD BIND NOTCH COMPONENTS (FOR MB—-1377)
RFEUEE MB-1377H)

DESCRIPTION

400-33488
400738452
SD-0640328-TP
400-38486
WP-0430800-5D

THREAD_BIND_LEVER
CONNECTING PLATE_LARGE
SHOULDER SCRER 0=6.35 H=3.2
CONNECTING_PLATE_SHALL
TASHER ¥4

THAZE LA -

APAAE LA 1

& vd¥ D=6,35 H=3.2
{hAIE Ly iy
IR 2R Ak M4

SH-8040650-TP
§0-0720336-SP
D2509-282-400

SCREW

- SHOULDER SCRER

WORK CAMP FOOT BALL LINK

v74 W4 L=6
oy
AT I -

]

1

1

1

2

2

1

i

406-35489 THREAD_BIND_LINE_SHAFT {hRY ¥y 2
WP-0621026-SF  WASEER #§,2X9,5K1 34 4% 6.2X08.5X1 2
RC-0660711-XP  RETAINING R TF I Z
NE-6050001-8P  BUT M5 oYisHYN K5K0.8 192 1

400-38456 THREAD_BTND_ARM_B {hARY BF BT Y 1
NH-6050001-8P  NUT H5 oyyr#vh K5K0.8 1¥2 t

15 400-38494 THREAD BIND_ARM SPRING RAC {HAAR 97 A i
T 260-17103 SPRING SRR GF & F T
11 SD-D30I806-1P  SHOULDER SCREF & y3y D=B B=18 1
15 269-17301 ROLLER 1hAAE 20 1
19 80-0460576-TF  SHOULDER SCREW D=4,6 H<5.7 & yiy Ds4.6 H=5.7 1
20 NE-604000(-SP  NUT N4XD.7 Tt B4X0.7 132 1
3 SD-G4B81456-1F  SHOULDER SCRER D=4.8 H=14, 5= Fy5y D=4.8 B=14.5 1
22 400-38306 SPRING AT Fa-d IR 1
23 400-38305 STITCH_ADJUSTING_GAM_KNOB ABIT FE-EF YR 1
24 400-38455 ASS_THREAD_BIND_ARM_A ML BF AN Y 1




12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

R EEEMR
1 P
1
- 10

1

i 260-03358 THREAD STAHD ASM. THAFIYF(IT) 1
2 229-30408 $POCL REST ROD, UPPER TeE75 (1) {1}
3 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER ABEFE B340 4]
4 250-08300 THREAD STAND BOLDER PLATE AMF9 S (1
5 266-08402 THREAD RAISING THREAD GUIBE A 1rEF{bFv{a) {1)
& 228-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT TR 7Y 7 {n)
T 228-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AbAFE S 0 4 (1)
8 229-21009 SPOOL-PIN AMEITE 9 (13
] 229-30003 SPCOL REST, GUSHION APTROry Fryr=y )
10 228-31109 SPCOL RETAINER plkavilg, (1
3 WP-1612616-58 WASHER 16X30XZ.6 ZIaE ] (2)
12 NH-G160511-5E  NUT MY6X1.5 n2hz3eh HI6K1,5 132 (3)
i3 260-086567 SPOOL REST BRACKET ASM. ShEF APE vIN Y (1)
it SH-4051405-5E  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT Y M5 L=14 {2
1§ NM-6050001-8E  KUT N5 wrhitsh 45 {2)
16 M-6059001 -8 NUT ¥5 UFFFFIE 15 {n
17 SM-9061080-5E  SCREW ¥B L=10 uird Ak HE L=10 {1
i8 S¥-9050813-SE  SCREW MGK0.8 L=8 wrhrE b HSX0.8 L=8 {n
18 WP-D620656-34 WASHER 5.2X0.5XD.6 EF¥ ) % 5.2X9,5K0.6 (1)
20 W5-0510002-KEN__ $PRING WASEER AR R 5, 1X8,2X1.3 (1)
21 WS-0521010-EN  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8. 2X) NEE R 3 52XEZXT (1}
2 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 133F




' 14. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS

4R RGR

____________ -
\
1
o
o a
i
|
]
21 i
i
—23
|
|
22
i
|
!
|

|-=-=x:n[___m

| e |
| I

-

REF. NG NOTE_ | RMETAO. (] RESERLIRTION ... IR S R By,
1 228-33303 YINYL GOVER M7 L e - 1
2 228-13006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE b s (8 1) 1
3 NTQ-100B1802  NEEDLE TQX1 #16-2 TaKik16-2 1
4 400-41072 BASE_SGREM_SET [SETSEYEE7 o i 21N 1
5 400-38174 RUBBER_CUSH]ON oy A {4)

- -8 "{5764-28 L= UFHTF Bh 15/64-28 Lnd (&)
7 RP-0612056-80  WASHER 6.1X16.6%2 E3F # 2 6. 1K18.6X2 (4)
] NS-§150310-8F  NUT 15/64-28 oPHrFYL 15/64-28 {4
] £00-41073 ACCESSORIE_BAG_ASM, A INISE T I

10 229-33105 SCRER DRIVER, MIDDLE b o -(F2) (n
T 37 tH Tab7 Far F15 47 14511 [63]

12 260-34601 WRENCH Ju9s £ F(¥ad) X8 (1)

15 400-33327 FRAME_SUPPGRT_BAR BT TR Y (1)

14 406-38459 STITCH_NUMBER_LEVER AVAZ fadlnt - (1
15 260-30800 SPAGER {ThAAL’ JoFan =3 (1}
& A00-40945 THREAD_81A%F_NOTCH TRAZE So¥ B
7 SK~B040660-TP  SCREW M4X0.5 Lwd .5 ¥SIFY NAKD.5 Led.§ (2)
18 131 -80304 & SHAPED HOOX Sir sy ' [$)]
18 SD-0500346-TF  SHOULDER SCREW D=f Ha3.4 I VY Deb Hed 4 ty

20 400-38208 NEEDLE_BAR_GUARD MY B - (1)

1! T60-4703 CHAIN VL [43]

22 J1067-000-000  OILER T Y. ()

23 228-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG EEAE IS ]

2% 40055581 HEXAGONAL WRENCH KYE Harhrks w00 22 (1)

25 [ MTI-VKOOOOOC ¥ ROPE B20NM (LACING) Vo-7° SO0MA(L-¥vP 1%) 1

7w 0035286 TOR_PYLLEY_#ORZ_1S00RPA_ASH, T35 —J-_S0HZ_T300RFRF 1

27 SH-8061010-TP  SCRER bRy ¥R 1=i0 2

] 400-38285 MOTOR_PYLLEY_$0HZ_1300RPH_ASH, g-4~7 -0-_§0MZ_1300RPHY |

28 SK-BGG1010-TP  SCREW hAFY %G L=l 4]




15. SPECIAL ORDER SPEC COMPONENTS
A 4RSS '

BP0 MUE BTN, ... DESCRIPTION ... .. SR T N wy
1 MAZ-201010A0  PICK-UP DEVICT ASK. L BUTTON AR Syt )l
2 400-38200 WOTOR_PULLEY _GORY_LS0SRPH_ASY T-4-7 --_6OWZ_IS00RPN7 1
3 B258G-372-0ah  BUTTOR CLAMP JAW LEVER ASK., L yaop vE- PTEIY LD 2 |
4 B2668-372-0A%  BUTTON CLAKP JAW LEVER ASK,, R Y- Ave- FVTY W 22 1
3 D3556-372-CAA  BUTTON CLANP JAW LEVER ASH., L 4k avas SRIY L P T |

DZ858-371-CAd~ EUTT TAW LEVER ASK., R FIT i3 S50 &F 71 1
7 D2525-373-C00-A FEED PLATE, LARGE BUTTON RARIVRAB(E F B} 1

16. SUBCLASS COMPONENTS (FOR MB—1373~11)
H7oSAME MB~-1373-118)

1 400-41032 LENGTHRATSE_FEED_CAM(X) T YT R 1






